A RESOLUTION

To confirm the nomination of Mr. Samson E. Pretrick to serve as a member of the MiCare Board of Directors, representing the National Government.

- 1 WHEREAS, pursuant to section 407 of title 52 of the Code
- 2 of the Federated States of Micronesia, as amended by Public
- 3 Laws Nos. 12-77 and 14-49 the President has nominated Mr.
- 4 Samson E. Pretrick to serve as a member of the MiCare Board of
- 5 Directors, representing the National Government; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Mr. Pretrick is qualified to serve in this
- 7 capacity based on his educational background and long years of
- 8 experience in public service, including his current position as
- 9 Director of Personnel; and
- 10 WHEREAS, appointment to the MiCare Board requires the
- 11 advice and consent by the Congress of the Federated States of
- 12 Micronesia; now, therefore,
- 13 BE IT RESOLVED by the Twenty-Second Congress of the
- 14 Federated States of Micronesia, First Regular Session, 2021,
- 15 that Congress hereby confirms the nomination of Mr. Samson
- 16 Pretrick to serve as member of the MiCare Board of Directors
- 17 representing the National Government; and

18

19

20

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this 2 resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated 3 Stats of Micronesia, the Governor of each state of the Nation, 4 and to Mr. Samson Pretrick. 6 Date: ____ Introduced by: ____ Florencio S. Harper (by request)

2 of 2